INTEREST EXPENSE -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES 14,063   20,187   27,953   36,410   45,612   66,248   72,803   73,073   86,189   100,389   108,746   117,560

DISTRIBUTION FOR TAXES -   -   -   -   -   (21,054)   (22,436)   (22,436)   (22,436)   (22,436)   (22,436)   (22,436)

NET PROFIT (LOSS) 14,063   20,187   27,953   36,410   45,612   45,194   50,367   50,637   63,753   77,953   86,310   95,124

 Copyright © 2009   24

Pro Forma Income Statement (Years 3 and 4, Quarterly)

Superior Medical Instruments
Projected Income Statements ($s)

Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr 4 Total % Sales Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr 4 Total % Sales

SALES

Gross Sales 1,176,007   1,383,441   1,633,429   1,919,344   6,112,220   101.0% 2,113,133   2,447,367   2,793,230   3,197,025   10,550,754   101.0%

Returns and Allowances (11,760)   (13,834)   (16,334)   (19,193)   (61,122)   -1.0% (21,131)   (24,474)   (27,932)   (31,970)   (105,508)   -1.0%

NET SALES 1,164,247   1,369,606   1,617,094   1,900,150   6,051,098   100.0% 2,092,002   2,422,893   2,765,298   3,165,054   10,445,247   100.0%

COST OF SALES

Materials 425,968   492,064   570,648   658,904   2,147,584   35.5% 713,822   812,953   912,524   1,027,590   3,466,888   33.2%

Labor 36,560   42,954   50,658   59,467   189,638   3.1% 65,442   75,739   86,394   98,832   326,408   3.1%

Taxes and Benefits 8,774   10,309   12,158   14,272   45,513   0.8% 15,706   18,177   20,735   23,720   78,338   0.7%

Other 58,104   68,454   80,932   95,205   302,695   5.0% 104,872   121,560   138,828   158,993   524,252   5.0%

TOTAL COST OF SALES 529,406   613,781   714,395   827,849   2,685,431   44.4% 899,842   1,028,429   1,158,481   1,309,135   4,395,886   42.1%

GROSS M ARGIN 634,841   755,825   902,699   1,072,302   3,365,667   55.6% 1,192,160   1,394,464   1,606,817   1,855,919   6,049,361   57.9%

OPERATING EXPENSES

Salaries and wages 95,100   112,700   136,500   140,500   484,800   8.0% 140,500   148,500   152,500   164,500   606,000   5.8%

Payroll taxes 8,559   10,143   12,285   12,645   43,632   0.7% 12,645   13,365   13,725   14,805   54,540   0.5%

Em ployee benefits 13,110   14,870   17,250   17,650   62,880   1.0% 18,250   19,050   19,450   20,650   77,400   0.7%

Depreciation 4,519   5,029   5,029   5,029   19,605   0.3% 6,529   7,279   7,279   7,879   28,964   0.3%

Bad debt expense 11,760   13,834   16,334   19,193   61,122   1.0% 21,131   24,474   27,932   31,970   105,508   1.0%

Rent 13,500   13,500   13,500   13,500   54,000   0.9% 13,500   13,500   18,000   18,000   63,000   0.6%

Marketing Supplies 13,500   13,500   13,500   13,500   54,000   0.9% 16,500   18,000   18,000   18,000   70,500   0.7%

Misc. Business Exp. 14,000   16,500   16,500   16,500   63,500   1.0% 16,500   16,500   24,000   24,000   81,000   0.8%

Insurance (Prop+Liab) 3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   14,400   0.2% 3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   14,400   0.1%

Software Developm ent (1 tim e) -   -   -   -   -   0.0% -   -   -   -   -   0.0%

Additional Operating Expenses -   -   -   -   -   0.0% -   -   -   -   -   0.0%

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 177,648   203,676   234,498   242,117   857,939   14.2% 249,155   264,267   284,486   303,404   1,101,312   10.5%

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS)

BEFORE INTEREST AND TAXES 457,193   552,149   668,201   830,185   2,507,728   41.4% 943,005   1,130,197   1,322,331   1,552,515   4,948,049   47.4%

INTEREST EXPENSE -   -   -   -   -   0.0% -   -   -   -   -   0.0%

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES 457,193   552,149   668,201   830,185   2,507,728   41.4% 943,005   1,130,197   1,322,331   1,552,515   4,948,049   47.4%

DISTRIBUTION FOR TAXES (231,965)   (231,965)   (231,965)   (231,965)   (927,859)   -15.3% (519,545)   (519,545)   (519,545)   (519,545)   (2,078,181)   -19.9%

NET PROFIT (LOSS) 225,228   320,184   436,236   598,220   1,579,868   26.1% 423,460   610,652   802,786   1,032,970   2,869,868   27.5%

 Copyright © 2009   25

Pro Forma Income Statement (Year 5, Quarterly)

Superior Medical Instruments
Projected Income Statements ($s)

Year 5 Year 6

Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr 4 Total % Sales

SALES

Gross Sales 3,582,085   3,816,225   4,063,264   4,323,588   15,785,161   101.0%

Returns and Allowances (35,821)   (38,162)   (40,633)   (43,236)   (157,852)   -1.0%

NET SALES 3,546,264   3,778,063   4,022,631   4,280,352   15,627,310   100.0%

COST OF SALES

Materials 1,133,180   1,188,802   1,246,438   1,306,074   4,874,494   31.2%

Labor 110,694   117,913   125,529   133,554   487,691   3.1%

Taxes and Benefits 26,567   28,299   30,127   32,053   117,046   0.7%

Other 178,220   189,900   202,224   215,212   785,556   5.0%

TOTAL COST OF SALES 1,448,661   1,524,914   1,604,318   1,686,893   6,264,786   40.1%

GROSS MARGIN 2,097,603   2,253,149   2,418,313   2,593,459   9,362,524   59.9%

OPERATING EXPENSES

Salaries and wages 170,050   170,050   176,050   179,050   695,200   4.4%

Payroll taxes 15,305   15,305   15,845   16,115   62,568   0.4%

Employee benefits 21,205   21,205   21,805   22,105   86,320   0.6%

Depreciation 10,014   11,286   12,007   12,207   45,514   0.3%

Bad debt expense 35,821   38,162   40,633   43,236   157,852   1.0%

Rent 18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000   72,000   0.5%

Marketing Supplies 18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000   72,000   0.5%

Misc. Business Exp. 24,000   33,000   33,000   33,000   123,000   0.8%

Insurance (Prop+Liab) 4,800   4,800   4,800   4,800   19,200   0.1%

Software Development (1 time) -   -   -   -   -   0.0%

Additional Operating Expenses -   -   -   -   -   0.0%

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 317,195   329,807   340,139   346,513   1,333,654   8.5%

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS)

BEFORE INTEREST AND TAXES 1,780,409   1,923,342   2,078,173   2,246,946   8,028,870   51.4%

INTEREST EXPENSE -   -   -   -   -   0.0%

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES 1,780,409   1,923,342   2,078,173   2,246,946   8,028,870   51.4%

DISTRIBUTION FOR TAXES (843,031)   (843,031)   (843,031)   (843,031)   (3,372,125)   -21.6%

NET PROFIT (LOSS) 937,377   1,080,310   1,235,142   1,403,915   4,656,745   29.8%

 Copyright © 2009   26

Pro Forma Statement of Cash Flows (Year 1, Monthly)

Superior Medical Instruments
Projected Cash Flows ($s)

M onth 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

CASH FLOWS FROM  OPERATIONS

Net incom e (232,117)   (35,017)   (35,017)   (26,185)   (11,519)   (4,568)   (2,860)   (1,058)   1,991   4,022   8,529   9,336

Adjustm ents to reconcile net incom e

to cash flows from  operations

Depreciation -   900   900   900   900   900   900   900   900   900   900   900